REQUEST FOR PAYMENT
MISSISSIPPI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
INDUSTRY INCENTIVE FINANCING REVOLVING FUND
(Madison County Board of Supervisors)
IIF-44

$8,567,613,000

REQUISITION NUMBER: _ &3
TOTAL AMOUNT OF REQUEST: 42, |4 5. 7

FINAL REQUEST FOR PAYMENT (check box if true) |:|

AMOUNT OF ANY DEOBLIGATED FUNDS:

Pursuant to the Grant Agreement dated July 8, 2020 the undersigned Madison County Board of
Supervisors (Local Government) hereby requests payment by the Mississippi Development Authority
(“MDA”) for expenses incurred to pay the cost of the Project (as defined in the Grant Agreement) in the
amounts listed in the attached Exhibit “A”, which contains a list of the amounts paid or due by the Entity
and a description of work performed or products delivered together with the name of the persons of
companies performing such work or delivering such service. Copies of any paid invoices for each such
person or company are attached hereto as Exhibit “B”.

The Entity does hereby represent pursuant to this Requisition that all amounts set forth in Exhibits “A” and
“B” are presently due and no default has occurred pursuant to Section 3 of the Grant Agreement.

The undersigned Authorized Representative of the Entity does hereby certify that he/she has reviewed the
attached Exhibit “A” and Exhibit “B” and that each amount shown is presently due; each amount is for a
product or service already delivered or performed; all statutory requirements as to each person or company
performing such work or delivering such service and the work performed or service delivered by each such
person or company have been met; and all work to date by each such person or company has been completed
in a satisfactory manner unless noted otherwise. Accordingly, the amount requested is the just amount now
due to the Entity.

The undersigned Authorized Representative does hereby certify that:

a. To the best of his/her knowledge, the representations and warranties of the Payee contained in
the Grant Agreement are true and correct as of the date of this request for disbursement;

b. The Grant Agreement has been duly authorized, executed and delivered by the Payee and
constitutes a legal, valid and binding obligation of the Payee enforceable in accordance with
its terms, except as such enforceability may be limited by bankruptcy, reorganization,
insolvency, moratorium or other laws affecting creditors' rights generally and except to the
extent that the enforceability of the rights set forth herein may be limited by the availability of
any particular remedies;

c. The Grant Agreement has not been amended or supplemented or modified since the date of its
execution and remains in full force and effect as of the date of this request for disbursement;



d. The authorization, execution and delivery of the Grant Agreement by the Payee, and
compliance by the Payee with the provisions hereof, will not conflict with or constitute a
breach or default of the Payee’s duties hereunder or under any law, administrative regulation,
court decree, resolution, charter, bylaw or other agreement to which the Payee is subject or by
which it is bound; and

e. There is no action, suit, proceeding or investigation at law or in equity before or by any court
or governmental agency or body pending or, to the best of his knowledge, after reasonable
investigation and due inquiry, threatened against the Payee in any way contesting or affecting
the validity of the Grant Agreement or contesting the powers of the Payee to enter into or
perform its obligations under the Grant Agreement.

DATED:

Authorized Representative

ADDRESS OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT: me;femwrs
E. f Box 608
nba, MS 39040
NAME AND PHONE NUMBER OF

PERSON WHO PREPARED REQUEST: ) aj Z' , l&
n S whi

{p0l-855-S5 B0

EXHIBIT A

Provide on a separate piece of paper, identified as Exhibit A, a list of the vendors and/or contractors, and
amounts to be reimbursed to the Entity in accordance with the within Request for Payment. Tax Identification
number and an executed W-9 Form for the Entity must be submitted to MDA in accordance with the within
Request for Payment. The W-9 form may be faxed to MDA at (601) 359-3619, Attention: Sarah Wright.
Please verify that Entity’s Grant Number (IIF-44) is reflected on the W-9 form.

EXHIBIT B

Provide invoices to match the Exhibit A list of vendors and/or contractors and proof of payment of those
invoices in accordance with the within Request for Payment.

Payment will be made to the Entity within fourteen working days of receipt if the Request for Payment is
correct and all necessary information is provided.

If you have questions, contact Sarah Wright of the Financial Resources Division of MDA at (601) 359-2058
or by email at swright@mississippi.org.



Exhibit A
Request for Payment
Mississippi Development Authority
Industry Incentive Financing Revolving Fund
Madison County Board of Supervisors

Requisition #: 8

Total Amount of Request: $ 242,145.76
Vendor Datc Paad  Amit Paid (o Vendor

CB&I Storage Tank Solutions 7/19/2021 $ 180,946.50

Civil Link 7/19/2021 $ 24,812.00

Civil Link 7/19/2021 $ 30,144.45

Canton Municipal Udlitics 7/19/2021 $ 6,212.81

Total $ 242,145.76



Exhr‘b""' F

July 1, 2021 Conn“nq Hes; Q ] 643}—}

Tim Bryan, P.E.

County Engineer, Madison County, Mississippi
3137 South Liberty Street

Canton, Mississippi 39046

Re: Project Pine — Onsite Utilities — Elevated Water Tank
Contractor Pay Application No. 2 CB&I Storage Solutions
MCEDA Madison Mega Site Utility Infrastructure in Support of Project Pine

Dear Mr. Bryan,

Please find attached Contractor Pay Application No 2 for construction of the Onsite Mega Site Elevated Water
Tank Utilities for CB&| Storage Solutions.

Work includes engineering design of foundation and tank, foundation excavation, site prep and related items,
The contractor has completed foundation excavation and plans to pour the foundation around the third week of
July.

Civil-Link recommends payment to the contractor.

Please let me know if you have any questions or comments,

Sincerely,

sy

Chad A. Wages, P.E.
Engineering Manager
Civil-Linlk

137 executive Drive Suite F « Madison, M5 39110 » Phone: (601) 499-1723 » Fax: (662) 510 -2197
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SOLUTIONS

915 N, Eldrdge Parkway, Floor 13

Houston, TX 77078
| EETET lm_rg,
Civil-Link Madison County Board of Supervisars

137 Executive Drivo, Suite F
Madlsan, MS 39110

Exh.‘lai‘" R

Altn: A/R CBEI Storaga Tank Solutions LLC

INVOICE

INVOICE NO.
APPLICATION NO.
INVOICE DATE

250235-02
02
06/29/21%
07129421

Work From Oate:  03/21/21
Alln: Chad Wages Work Thru Date: 05/25/21
Ph,  601-259-3862 CBI Contract No, 374250235
PEmall: cwages@civil-ink.com - CBi CustomerNo. 10845886
Jab Losstion:[Canton, MS Project Managear Michae! Cheney
PO No:|Project Pine
Mm&a{e —
Cust Proj #}Projact Pine
DESCRIPTION Criginal Contract Price §2,944,000.00
Project Pine 10600M CET/ 178.5' TCL Change Ordar $0.00
Tolal Contract Price §2,944,000.00
Schedule of Valuss BRICE JOYAL % COMPLETE JOTAL COMPLETED
Maobilization $100,000.00 25% $25,000.00
Site Work $21,000.00 0% $0.00
) 1.0 Millicn Gallan Elevated Sterage Tank Project §2,763,000.00 9% $255,020.00
3,01 '—BW&'ln_THTFE'_W—ou Surance ~$50,000,00 100% $50,000.60
3.02 Tank Engineering (Foundation/Shaft/Fank) $135,000.00 95% $128,250.00
3.03 Tank Foundation Construgtion $511,800.00 15% §76,770.00
3.04 Set Temporary Erection Derrick §$128,700.00 0% $0.00
3.05 Concrete Shafl and Dome Construction $554,000.00 0% §0.00
3.06 Tank Steel Piate At Shop (Approx. 150 tons plate) $1568,000.00 0% 50.00
3.07 Tank Stael Shop Fab, (Appraximately 165 Tans) $396,000,00 0% $0.00
3.08 Tank Steel Field Erection at Grade $263,000,00 0% 50.00
3.09 Paint Tank At Grade '$90,000,00 0% 50,00
a1 Holst Stes! Tank and Complete Erection $213,000.00 0% 50.00
N Paint Tank In Alr $134,000.00 0% $0.00
3.12 Flcor Slab 7 Truck Door $23,000.00 0% $0.00
3.13 Yard Piping $10,000.00 0% $0.00
3.14 Electrical - Tank §74,000.00 0% $0.00
3.15 Tank Hydrotest $2.500.00 0% $0.00
Erosion Coniral -§10,000.00 50% §5,000.00
Site Fencing $50,000.00 0% §0.00
T $2,944,000.00 0% $205,020.00
Toetal Completed {o Date $265,020.00
Less: Ratentlon 5% $14,251.00
Total Amount Billed to Date $270,769.00

Current Amouat Duo

Less: Amount Praviously Invaiced

-




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AIA DOCUNENT G702 PAGE ONE OF TWO PAGES
TO: . adison County Board o Supervisors CUSTOMER PO: CB8&1 INVOICE NO. 250238-02 Distribution to!
(OWNER) 146 West North Street Project Pine APPLICATION NO. 02 QWNER
Canton, MS 38046 APPLICATION DATE: 08/29/21 ENGINEER
WORK FROM DATE: 03/21/21 || CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTOR): VIA (ENGINEER}: WORK THRU DATE: 06/25/21 | | omer
CB&| Storage Tank Solutions LLC Civii-Link
915 N. Eldridge Parkway, Floor 13 ENG. PROJECT NO:
Houston, TX 77079
CONTRACT FOR:
Project Pine 1000M CET 178.5' TCL CONTRACT DATE: 0119/21
m I R
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Appiication Is made for Payment, as shown balow, in connection with the Cantract.
Change Orders approved In ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS Confinuation Shoet, AIA Desument G703, is attached.
previous months by Ovwner 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM e $2,844,000.00
TOTAL 0.00 0.00 |2. Net change ty Changs Orders $0.00
roved this Application " |3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Lina 14-2) $2,044,000.00
_Number | _Date Approved 4, TOVAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE {Col H on G703) - $285,020.00 $285.020.00
|s. REVANAGE:
a 6% of Completad Work 81425100
_ — (Coi D+ Fon G703)
TOTALS 0.00 0.00 b. 6% ofStored Moteriel $ -
Net changs by Change Orders . (ColG on G703)
The undersigned Contracior certifies thal to fhe best of the Contraclors knowiedge, Total Retainage (Line §a +5bar $14.251.00
Information and belief that the Work covered by this Aptication for Payment has been (Tatal in Col ¥ of A7)
completed in accordance with Conlract Documents, that aft emounts have been 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were (Line 4 leas Ling 5 Total) $270.768.00
issued and paymsnis recelved from tha Owner, and that current payment shown 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
hereln is now due. PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Cestificete) $89,822.50
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $180,946.50
CONTRACTOR:  CB&! Storage Tank Solutions LLC 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE 5267323100
{Lin 3 less Line 8) —
Statoof:  TEXAS
Subscribed and swom to before meght
8y: Date: 06/20/21 Notary Public
ARAd tor Ky Commission expires:
ENGINEER'S C FICATE FOR PAYMENT AMOUNT CERTIFIED

tn accodance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site otisarvations end the
data comprising the above eppplicalion, to Enginesr cerlifies to the Owner that to the

(Atlach explanation if amount cerlified diffars from the amount applisd for.)

ENGINEER: Civil-Link M

best of the Engineer's knawledge, Information and beiaf tho Work has progressed as By:, j . Date: 7-1-21
indicated, tha quailly of the Wark Is in accondance with the Contract Documents, ang OWNER: Madison County Board of Supervisors
the Contractor Is entliad to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. By: Date:

This Cortificota [ not nagotiabla. Tha AMOLUNT CERTIFIED Is payabta only to the
Contraclor named hatein. fssuanoe, payment and acceptance of payment are without
projudice to any dnhts of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract

st+ q‘oq Xg
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7 D - ION AA & 1992 Grazimz
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITEGTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW.,, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20008
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"Conng_c_;'ng Resources”
July 1, 2021

Tim Bryan, P.E.

County Engineer, Madison County, Mississippi
3137 South Liberty Street

Canton, Mississippi 39046

Re: Project Pine — Onsite MEGA Site Utilities
Invoice Submittal No 7 Design and CE&I Services Invoice No 75270
MCEDA Madison Mega Site Utility Infrastructure in Support of Project Pine

Dear Mr. Bryan,

Please find attached Invoice Submittal No 7 for design and CE&I services for the Onsite Mega Site Utilities per
the contract approved by the Board of Supervisors.

SUMMARY: Current Previous Remaining
Water: Construction Cost S 741,800.00

Engineering Design S 74,180.00 74,180.00 0.00

CE&I S 37,090.00 5$11,127.00 $13,723.30 $12,239.70
Sewer: Construction Cost S 648,500.00

Engineering Design S 64,850.00 $64,850.00 S 0.00

CE&I $ 32,425.00 $2,269.75 $18,455.00 S 10,700.25
Natural Gas:

Construction Cost S 247,750.00

Engineering Design S 24,775.00  $1,734.25 $22,545.25 S 48550

CE&! S 12,387.50 512,387.50

Elevated Water Tank (1 MG)

Construction Cost $ 2,766,000.00

Engineering Design $  276,600.00 52,766.00 $246,174.00 S 27,660.00
CE&I $ 138,300.00 $6,915.00 S £,915.00 $134,151.00
Total Canstruction Cost Onsite Utilities: $ 4,404,050.00

Total Engineering Design and CE&I REVISED S 660,607.50

Total Invoice $ 24,81?.00
APPROVED .

By timothy.bryan at 3:09 pm, Jul 72, 2021 (662) 510 -2197

137 executive Drive Suite




Thank you for the opportunity to serve Madison County on this project.

Please let me know if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

chiny—

Chad A. Wages, P.E.
Engineering Manager
Civil-Link

Exh

I

bt B
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"Cogg ecting Resources”
July 8, 2021

Tim Bryan, P.E.

County Engineer, Madison County, Mississippi
3137 South Liberty Street

Canton, Mississippi 39046

Re: Project Pine — Onsite MEGA Site Utilities
Invoice Submittal Design and CE&I Services Invoice No 75329
MCEDA Madisan Mega Site Utility Infrastructure in Support of Project Pine

Dear Mr. Bryan,

Please find attached Invoice Submittal No 8 for design and CE&I services for the Onsite Mega Site Utilities per
the contract approved by the Board of Supervisors.

SUMMARY: Current Previous Remaining
Water: Construction Cost $ 741,800.00

Engineering Design S 74,180.00 $74,180.00 S 0.00

CE&I S 37,030.00 $12,239.70 $24,850.30 S 0.00
Sewer: Construction Cost S 648,500.00

Engineering Design $ 64,850.00 $64,850.00 S 0.00

CE&I S 32,425.00 $5,188.00 $21,724.75 S 5,512.25
Natural Gas:

Construction Cost S 247,750.00

Engineering Design S 24,775.00  $ 495.50 $24,379.50 s 0.00

CE&I S 12,387.50 S 6,689.25 S 0.00 $ 5,698.25

Elevated Water Tank (1 MG)

Construction Cost S 2,766,000.00

Engineering Design S 276,600.00 S 0.00 S 248,940.00 S _27.660.00
CE&I $ 138,300.00 3$5,532.00 $ 13,830.00 $118,938.00
Total Construction Cost Onsite Utilities: S 4,404,050.00

Total Engineering Design and CE&| REVISED S 660,607.50

Total Invoice 5 30,144.45

APPROVED =
137 executive D 5@’35{{??5'}%{ %%{}’J?eﬁv%t%ﬁg?{yfo?ﬂw{g%]gg%z

3 » Fax: (662) 510 -2197




Ethibit B
Thank you for the opportunity to serve Madison County on this project.

Please let me know if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

chinf —

Chad A. Wages, P.E.
Engineering Manager
Civil-Link




Canton Municipal Utilities

P O Box 114 gw% .
. oxX : s
c MS 39046 '
-pﬁﬁf,?sm 859-2921 CMU

Bill to: 550

Madison County Board of Supervisors
P.O. Box 608
Canton MS.  39048-0608

OTan U arAse OESa g, 23 e BRI J
1.00 CONSTRUCT ION Waslewater Off-siia HR‘I70 Rp! 6.20 21-6.1 Each 5209 60
1,00 | CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT| Water Off-site Charge Out Form 5.206.18 | Each $0.00 $212.50 s212.50 |V,
1,00 | CONSTRUCTION EQUIFMENT| Wastevater Off-slte Charge Out 206,16 | Each $0.00 $782.50 s782.50 |/,
1.00 | CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT] Gas Off-slta Charge Out Form 5.20-6.16 Each $0.00 $762.50 $762.50 J
1.00 | ENGINEERING FEES-SOFT G Waggoner  Invoice 38167 Each $0.00 §1,687.50 $1,587.50 \/
1.00 | ENGINEERING FEES-SOFT Cf| Allen & Hoshall involce 4052101 Each $0.00 $1,280.00 $1200.00 |/
1.00 | ENGINEERING FEES-SOFT C{| CMU Waler Off-slle HR170 Rpt 5.20-6.16 | Each $0.00 $278.02 s278.02 |,
1.00 | ENGINEERING FEES-SOFT ctl CMU Wastewater Oft-site HR170 6.20-6.16 | Each $0.00 $212.12 $212.12 J
1.00 | ENGINEERING FEES-SOFT Cl| CMU Gas Off-slio HR170 Rpt 520616  |Each $0.00 $308.07 $908.07 J
Stibtotal: $6,242.81
S $0.00
, $0.00
L Y i X : $0.00
Make all checks payable to Canton Mumc:pal Utmtles $0.00
it you have any questions concerning this invoice, contact w2281

Marty Hopkins @ 601.855.5479, m. hopkins@cmu.com



